
IFRA CONFORMITY CERTIFICATE
Issue date: 15.08.2024      
Product name: Отдушка Plaisance KD0233 

We certify that the above compound is in compliance with the 
standards of the INTERNATIONAL FRAGRANCE ASSOCIATION 
(IFRA - 51th amendment, published June 2023), provided that it 
is used in the following categories at a maximum concentration 
level of:

Products    IFRA 
categories of 

products

 Maximum 
level of use 
(%)

Toys / Lip products 1 0
Deodorants/Antiperspirants/Body 
Spray

2 4,04

Eye Products/ Facial Mask/Make 
up/Tissues

3 5,52

EdT/Fine Fragrance unshaved 
skin/ Colognes unshaved skin/ 
Fragranced creams (not baby)

4 40,4

Body Creams/Oil/Lotion, Foot 
care/ Insect repellent wipes/ 
Powder and Talc (not baby)

5A 12,12

Facial moisturizer / cream / toner 5B 7,54
Hand Creams / sanitizers , nail 
care

5C 10,23

Baby cream / lotion / Oil / Powder 5D 2,56
Mouthwash, Toothpaste 6 0,12
Hair Dyes (rinse off) 7A 7,27
Hair Spray / Hair styling aids / 
Hair dyes (leave on)

7B 7,27

Intimate wipes, Baby wipes, 
Tampons

8 2,56

Rinse-off toiletries: Soap, Shower 
Gel, Shampoo,

9 32,32

Conditioner, Scrubs, Foams
Laundry products, Household 
cleaners/ Toilet seat wipes

10A 32,32

Aerosol Air Fresheners 10B 88,88
Feminine Hygiene, Toilet 11A 2,56

Paper, Diapers



Facial Tissue, Napkins, Paper 
Towels

11В 2,56

Non-skin contact home 
fragrances, Candles, Incense,

12 100

Plastics (not toys), Fuels, Paints, 
Car and Air
fresheners/ Cat litter, Scratch and 
sniff/ Incidental skin contact, Pot 
pourri, Reeds, Sachets,
Polishes, Refills, Cold diffusion

 *For other kinds of application or use at higher concentration 
levels, a new formula’s changes may need to be made; please 
contact us. 

IFRA Restricted materials:
Ingredient name CAS № Concentration (%)

Benzyl Salicylate 118-58-1 7,430
Benzyl Benzoate 120-51-4 2,480

Limonene

138-86-3 / 
7705-14-8 / 
5989-27-5 / 
5989-54-8

2,330

Linalool 78-70-6 0,010
Phenylacetaldehyde 122-78-1 0,050

Geraniol 106-24-1 1,490

Methyl ionone, mixed 
isomers

1335-46-2 / 
127-42-4 / 
127-43-5 / 
127-51-5 / 
7779-30-8 / 
79-89-0 / 
1335-94-0

0,990

Isoeugenol
97-54-1 / 
5932-68-3 / 
5912-86-7

0,050

5-(2,2,3-Trimethyl-3-cyc
lopentenyl)-3-methylpe

ntan-2-ol 65113-99-7
0,500

Hydroxycitronellal 107-75-5 0,500
Methyl octine 

carbonate 111-80-8 0,020

Rose Ketones

43052-87-5 / 
23726-94-5 / 
24720-09-0 / 
23696-85-7 / 
57378-68-4 / 
71048-82-3 / 
23726-92-3 / 
23726-91-2

0,020

6,7-Dihydro-1,1,2,3,3-p
entamethyl-4(5H)-indan

one (DPMI) 33704-61-9
0,100



Tetramethyl 
acetyloctahydronaphth

alenes

54464-57-2 / 
54464-59-4 / 
68155-66-8 / 
68155-67-9

7,430

Coumarin 91-64-5 0,250
p-tert-Butyldihydrocinn

amaldehyde 18127-01-0 ---

IFRA Prohibited materials:
Ingredient name CAS № Details

- - -

The IFRA standards regarding use restrictions are based on safely 
assessments by the Panel of Experts of the RESEARCH INSTITUTE 
FOR FRAGRANCE MATERIALS (RIFM).
Evaluation of individual fragrance ingredients is made according 
to the safety standards contained in the relevant section of the 
IFRA Code of Practice.


